Order code: EQLED65
Giga Bar System
User Manual
www.prolight.co.uk Giga Bar System User Manual 2
Safety advice
WARNING
FOR YOUR OWN SAFETY, PLEASE READ THIS USER MANUAL CARE-
FULLY BEFORE YOUR INITIAL START-UP!

(without stand)
Weight 13kg
Order code EQLED65
0m 1m 2m 3m 4m 5m
20° - Lux
110° - Lux
4500
500
1688
130
686
60
397
36
110°
264
24
20°
www.prolight.co.uk Giga Bar System User Manual 4
01 - 28mm spigot
02 - IR LED
03 - IR sensor
04 - Output to LED panel
05 - IEC power output 1
06 - IEC power output 1
fuse: F3A 250V
07 - 3-Pin DMX input
08 - 3-Pin DMX output
09 - 5-Pin foot
controller output
10 - PowerCON input
11 - PowerCON output
12 - Fuse: F2A 250V
13 - Earth point
14 - LCD display
15 - Function buttons
16 - IEC power output 2
17 - IEC power output 2
fuse: F3A 250V
In the box: 1 x fixture & case,
1 x stand & bag,
1 x GB1 foot controller,
1 x IR remote,
1 x power cable &
1 x user manual
02
03 01
Technical specifications
4
3
POWER OUTPUT 1
FUSE:
F3A 250V
FUSE:
F3A 250V
FUSE:
F2A
250V
MODE ENTER UP DOWN
POWER OUTPUT 2
1
2
g iga B A R
POWER
INPUT
100-240V
~50/60Hz
POWER
OUTPUT
FOOT
CONTROLLER
DMX INPUT DMX OUTPUT